

## DR. BUU NYGREN PRESIDENT RICHELLE MONTOYA VICE PRESIDENT

### The Navajo Nation | Yideeską́adi Nitsáhákees

December 28, 2023

INAN	SWITTAL
ТО	: Arbin Mitchell, Executive Director Division of Community Development (DCD)
FROM	: csm
	Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer Contracts & Grants Section (CGS) / OMB

	Contracts & Grants Section (CGS) / OMB		
SUBJ	Cove Chapter, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter, Re  Tse'alnaozt'l'l' Chapter, Beclabito Chapter, and Gadii  Crotty Region	d Valley Chapter, Tooh Halt iahi/To'Koi Chapter - ARPA	sooi (Sheepsprings) Chapter, Funds Allocated to Delegate
l.		merican Recovery	
		ct (ARPA)	21.027
	Title of Contract Funding	Agency	CFDA No Federal
			2021 to 12/31/2026
	Grant No. Amount Fisca	al Year Term	- Begin and End Date
II.	Data Entered in FMIS Regarding:  ✓ New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059	Business Unit (K#	K2115400 to K2115403
	✓ Contract Mod No. Internal Modification No.		<u>K2113403</u>
	Amt of Award Increase \$2,558,140.00	\$4,008,747.00 to	\$6,566,887.00
	Budget Period - Extend End Date: From Other, specify:	To	
	Authorizing Document - Attached:		
	Contract / Agreement - Date executed		
	NNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date		_
	Other, specify: NN Council Resolution NABIO-39-23		
Ш.	Comments by CGS:		

This fransmittal documents 4th budget entered in FMIS on \$8.8 mil ARPA funds allocated to CD Amber Crotty Region. Y-T-D budget in FMIS for CD Crotty Region totals \$6,566,887. Information on Section I. of Transmittal above reflects \$8,802,340 ARPA funding allocated for distribution to Chapters the respective Council Delegate service aka Region. There are two budgets from prior Resolution CAU-75-23 in the amounts of \$300,000 and \$200,000 that has not been submitted to CGS, therefore submit immediately.

Contract Accounting / OOC / DPM

Tom Platero, Executive Director - NN FRF Office

### NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN

### COUNCIL DELEGATE: Hon. Amber Kanazbah Crotty

CHAPTERS: Cove, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills, Red Valley, Tooh Haltsooi' (Sheepsprings), Tse'alnaozt'i'i', Beclabito, Gadiiahi/To'Koi

				FRF		
FUNDING RECIPIENT	SUBRECIPIENT	EXPENDITURE PLAN / PROJECT	ADMIN OVERSIGHT	CATEGORY	DOJ REVIEW #	AMOUNT
	-	TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED IN CD-67-22 on January 6, 2023				\$ 1,259,879.0
		TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED IN CJY-57-23 on August 4, 2023				\$ 884,609.0
		TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED IN CAU-75-23 on August 30, 2023				\$ 2,364,259.0
Division of Community Development	*Tooh Haltsooi Chapter	Tooh Haltsooi (Sheepsprings) Chapter Community Homes Renovation Project	Division of Community Development	2.18	HK0638	\$ 883,140.00
Division of Community Development	*Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter	Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter Purchase of John Deere Motor Grader 772G/GP Project	Division of Community Development	6.1	HK0640	\$ 375,000.0
Division of Community Development	*Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter	Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter Purchase of John Deere Bulldozer 850 (w/Ripper) Project	Division of Community Development	6.1	HK0641	\$ 500,000.0
Division of Community Development	*Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter	Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter Residential Bathrooms Renovation Project	Division of Community Development	1.14	HK0648	\$ 800,000.00
						····
		UN-ALLOCATED AMOUNT				\$ 1,735,453.00
		Nation Central Government may award funding t		<del></del>	TOTAL:	\$ 8,802,340.0

Chapters through sub-recipient agreements to implement and manage specific projects, but shall maintain Administrative Oversight over such funding and Delegate Region Project Plans."

Page 1 of 1

## RESOLUTION OF THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' STANDING COMMITTEE 25th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL -- First Year, 2023

AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE; AMENDING CAU-75-23 AND CJY-57-23 AND CD-67-22, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE AMBER KANAZBAH CROTTY'S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: COVE, TOADLENA/TWO GREY HILLS, RED VALLEY, TOOH HALTSOOI', TSÉ ÁŁNAOZT'I'Í, BECLABITO, GADIIAHI/TO'KOI), TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PROJECTS FOR THIS DELEGATE REGION

#### BE IT ENACTED:

#### SECTION ONE. AUTHORITY

- A. The Naabik'íyáti' Committee is established as a standing committee of the Navajo Nation Council. 2 N.N.C. §700(A).
- B. Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, mandates that Fiscal Recovery Fund ("NNFRF") Delegate Region Project Plans be approved by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Naabik'iyati' Committee members in attendance.
- C. Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CD-67-22, included and incorporated herein by reference, mandated that amendments to the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Honorable Amber Kanazbah Crotty's Delegate Region (Chapters: Cove, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills, Red Valley, Tooh Haltsooi'. (Sheepsprings), Tsé álnaozt'i'í, Beclabito, Gadiiahi/To'Koi) be approved by a Navajo Nation Council resolution and signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164(A)(17), and 2 N.N.C. §§ 1005(C)(10), (11), and (12).
- D. Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJY-57-23, included and incorporated herein by reference, mandated that amendments to the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Honorable Amber Kanazbah Crotty's Delegate Region (Chapters: Cove, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills, Red Valley, Tooh Haltsooi' (Sheepsprings), Tsé áłnaozt'i'í, Beclabito, Gadiiahi/To'Koi) be approved by a Navajo Nation Council resolution and signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164(A)(17), and 2 N.N.C. §§ 1005(C)(10), (11), and (12).
- E. Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CAU-75-23, included and incorporated herein by reference, mandated that amendments to

the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Honorable Amber Kanazbah Crotty's Delegate Region (Chapters: Cove, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills, Red Valley, Tooh Haltsooi' (Sheepsprings), Tsé álnaozt'i'í, Beclabito, Gadiiahi/To'Koi) be approved by a Navajo Nation Council resolution and signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164(A)(17), and 2 N.N.C. §§ 1005(C)(10), (11), and (12).

F. Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CAU-74-23, which amended CJN-29-22 and CJY-41-21, included and incorporated herein by reference, delegated the Naabik'iyati' Committee as the final approval authority for Delegate Region Project Plans funded through Navajo Nation's Fiscal Recovery Funds.

#### SECTION TWO. FINDINGS

- A. The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJN-29-22, AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL; ALLOCATING \$1,070,298,867 OF NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS; APPROVING THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND EXPENDITURE PLANS FOR: CHAPTER AND REGIONAL PROJECTS; PUBLIC SAFETY EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS, E911, AND RURAL ADDRESSING PROJECTS; CYBER SECURITY; PUBLIC HEALTH PROJECTS; HARDSHIP ASSISTANCE; WATER AND WASTEWATER PROJECTS; BROADBAND PROJECTS; HOME ELECTRICITY CONNECTION AND ELECTRIC CAPACITY PROJECTS; HOUSING PROJECTS AND MANUFACTURED FACILITIES; BATHROOM ADDITION PROJECTS; CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY FUNDING; AND REDUCED ADMINISTRATIVE FUNDING, was signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation on July 15, 2022.
- B. CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three, now states, in part and among other things, that
  - 1. The Navajo Nation hereby approves total funding for the NNFRF Chapter and Chapter Projects Expenditure Plan from the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund in the total amount of two hundred eleven million two hundred fifty-six thousand one hundred forty-eight dollars (\$211,256,148) to be divided equally between the twenty-four (24) Delegate Regions in the amount of eight million eight hundred two thousand three hundred forty dollars (\$8,802,340) per Delegate Region . . and allocated through Delegate Region Project Plans approved by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Naabik'iyati' Committee members in attendance . . . See CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three (B).

- 2. The Delegate Region Project Plan funding will be allocated to the Navajo Nation Central Government, specifically the Division of Community Development or other appropriate Navajo Nation Division or Department, to implement the projects rather than directly to the Chapters. See CJN-29-22, Section Three (D).
- 3. The Navajo Nation Central Government, specifically the Division of Community Development or other appropriate Navajo Nation Division or Department, shall manage and administer funds and Delegate Region Project Plans on behalf of Non-LGA-Certified Chapters. The Navajo Nation Central Government may award funding to LGA-Certified Chapters through sub-recipient agreements to implement and manage specific projects, but shall maintain Administrative Oversight over such funding and Delegate Region Project Plans. See CJN-29-22, Section Three (E).
- 4. Each Navajo Nation Council delegate shall select Fiscal Recovery Fund eligible projects within their Delegate Region to be funded by the NNFRF Chapter and Regional Projects Expenditure Plan through a Delegate Region Projects Plan. The total cost of projects selected by each Delegate shall not exceed their Delegate Region distribution of eight million eight hundred two thousand three hundred forty dollars (\$8,802,340). See CJN-29-22, Section Three (F).
- 5. Each Delegate Region Project shall identify its Administrative Oversight entity and its Oversight Committee(s) and be subject CJY-41-21's NNDOJ initial eligibility determination. See CJN-29-22, Section Three (L)(5) and (L)(6).
- C. The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CD-67-22, AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL; APPROVING THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE AMBER KANAZBAH CROTTY'S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: COVE, TOADLENA/TWO GREY HILLS, RED VALLEY, TOOH HALTSOOI' (SHEEPSPRINGS), TSÉ ÁŁNAOZT'I'Í, BECLABITO, GADIIAHI/TO'KOI), was signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation on January 6, 2023.
- D. CD-67-22, Section Four, states that:
  - 1. Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted by resolution of the Navajo Nation Council and approval of

the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C.  $\S$  164(A)(17) and 2 N.N.C.  $\S\S$  1005(C)(10), (11), and (12).

- E. The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJY-57-23, AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL; AMENDING CD-67-22, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE AMBER KANAZBAH CROTTY'S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: COVE, TOADLENA/TWO GREY HILLS, RED VALLEY, TOOH HALTSOOI' (SHEEPSPRINGS), TSÉ ÁŁNAOZT'I'Í, BECLABITO, GADIIAHI/TO'KOI), TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PROJECTS FOR THIS DELEGATE REGION was signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation on August 4, 2023.
- F. CJY-57-23, Section Four, states that:
  - 1. Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted by resolution of the Navajo Nation Council and approval of the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164(A)(17) and 2 N.N.C. §§ 1005(C)(10), (11), and (12).
- G. The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CAU-75-23, AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL; AMENDING CJY-57-23 AND CD-67-22, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE AMBER KANAZBAH CROTTY'S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: COVE, TOADLENA/TWO GREY HILLS, RED VALLEY, TOOH HALTSOOI' (SHEEPSPRINGS), TSÉ ÁŁNAOZT'I'Í, BECLABITO, GADIIAHI/TO'KOI), TO REMOVE PROJECTS AND INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PROJECTS FOR THIS DELEGATE REGION was signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation on August 30, 2023.
- H. CAU-75-23, Section Four, states that:
  - 1. Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted by resolution of the Navajo Nation Council and approval of the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164(A)(17) and 2 N.N.C. §§ 1005(C)(10), (11), and (12).
- I. The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CAU-74-23, AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL; AMENDING COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS CJY-41-21 AND CJN-29-22; DELEGATING THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE AS THE FINAL APPROVAL AUTHORITY FOR DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLANS FUNDED THROUGH THE NAVAJO NATION'S FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS was signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation on September 6, 2023.

- J. CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three, now states, in part and among other things, that
  - 1. The Navajo Nation hereby approves total funding for the NNFRF Chapter and Chapter Projects Expenditure Plan from the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund in the total amount of two hundred eleven million two hundred fifty-six thousand one hundred forty-eight dollars (\$211,256,148) to be divided equally between the twenty-four (24) Delegate Regions in the amount of eight million eight hundred two thousand three hundred forty dollars (\$8,802,340) per Delegate Region . . . and allocated through Delegate Region Project Plans approved by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Naabik'íyáti' Committee members in attendance . . . See CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three (B).
- K. All additional projects listed in the Hon. Amber Kanazbah Crotty's Delegate Region Projects Plan, attached as Exhibit A, have been deemed Fiscal Recovery Fund eligible by NNDOJ. In addition, Hon. Amber Kanazbah Crotty's Delegate Region Projects Plan does not exceed the amount of \$8,802,340, as set forth in CJN-29-22, Section Three (F).
- L. The Navajo Nation Council hereby finds that it is in the best interest of the Navajo Nation and the Hon. Amber Kanazbah Crotty's Delegate Region Chapters and communities to approve and adopt the additional projects as part of the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Hon. Amber Kanazbah Crotty's Delegate Region (Chapters: Cove, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills, Red Valley, Tooh Haltsooi', Tséáłnaozt'i'í, Beclabito, Gadiiahi/To'Koi) as set forth in Exhibit A.

SECTION THREE. AMENDING CAU-75-23 AND CJY-57-23 AND CD-67-22, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE AMBER KANAZBAH CROTTY'S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: COVE, TOADLENA/TWO GREY HILLS, RED VALLEY, TOOH HALTSOOI', TSÉ ÁŁNAOZT'I'Í, BECLABITO, GADIIAHI/TO'KOI), TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PROJECTS FOR THIS DELEGATE REGION

A. The Navajo Nation hereby approves the additional projects as part of the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Hon. Amber Kanazbah Crotty's Delegate Region (Chapters: Cove, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills, Red Valley, Tooh Haltsooi', Tsé áłnaozt'i'í, Beclabito, Gadiiahi/To'Koi) set forth in Exhibit A.

- B. The Delegate Region Project Plan approved herein shall comply with all applicable provisions of CJY-41-21, CJN-29-22, and BFS-31-21.
- C. Any inconsistencies between this legislation, the Delegate Region Project Plan, and the individual project appendix, shall be resolved in favor of the project appendix reviewed by Department of Justice during their eligibility determination(s).

#### SECTION FOUR. AMENDMENTS

Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted and approved by resolution of the Naabik'iyati' Committee.

#### SECTION FIVE. EFFECTIVE DATE

This legislation shall be effective upon its approval pursuant to two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Naabik [1yati | Committee members in attendance.

#### SECTION SIX. SAVING CLAUSE

If any provision of this legislation is determined invalid by the Navajo Nation Supreme Court, or by a Navajo Nation District Court without appeal to the Navajo Nation Supreme Court, those provisions of this legislation not determined invalid shall remain the law of the Navajo Nation.

#### CERTIFICATION

I, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly considered by the Naabik'íyáti' Committee of the 25th Navajo Nation Council at a duly called meeting in Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona), at which a quorum was present and that the same was passed by a vote of 19 in Favor, and 00 Opposed, on this 12th day of October 2023.

Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Chairwoman Naabik'íyáti' Committee

> 10/17/2023 Date

Motion: Honorable Danny Simpson Second: Honorable Steven R. Arviso

Chairwoman Crystalyne Curley not voting



### THE NAVAJO NATION

### AAI CHECK OFF LIST

### FOR NEW COMPANY or BUSINESS UNIT

NOTIFICATION ON NEW COMPANY AND BUSINESS UNIT ADDED, PLEASE COMPLETE AAI CHECK OFF LIST

Company	*N	ew	Business Unit			Description	*Facility/Job Site#					
8059	K211	l <b>5</b> 4	.00			OOH HALTSOOI COUNCIL ME RENOVATION	55261					
ENTERED BY (	Step A	to	F): 7		EXPLANATION/REFERENCE NO: DATE:							
Rachael Arv	viso, I	PB	Alkerso	New	BU set up		12/19/23					
TASK		4	TASK DESCRIP		APPLIC	TASK EXPLA						
A. Create New Fund	v		1. Copy Address Record – "O" Se Type (Company	arch	P01012	Use "COPY" of similar Addres fields: 1) Enter Tax ID 860092 tab-5 <sup>th</sup> Address Number field e	335, 2) Related Address					
			2. Add Fund/Co (CO)	mpany	P0010	Use "ADD" in CO Names & N info, *CO Number. & *CO Ad	Numbers-Setup, use CO 10					
B. Create Bala Sheet Business			Create Balance SI BU by Copying	heet	eet P0006 Use "COPY" of similar Balance Sheet (BS) Business U							
C. Attach Objeto Balance Shee			1. Operating		P09804	Copy from Model "1" Bus Unit (Object range 0100 thru 0999 o						
D. Create New			1. a) Operating B	U (or)	P0006	Use "COPY" of similar Busines	ss Unit.					
Business Unit	*:		3. a) Operating B Create AB Facilit		P0006	In BU Master "More" tab-Addi field-Visual Assist search type "						
		1	1. b) Project BU	(Job)	P51006	Use "COPY" of similar Project	BU					
	[	√	2. Project Job Da	tes	P51006	Create extended master, set job						
		√	3. b) Project BU- AB Facility	Create	P51006	In Job Master "More" tab-Addi field- Visual Assist search type '	ress Number (Job Site)					
E. Attach Obje			1. a) Operating	(or) P09804 "Copy" from model BU 2 to IS BU (Obj 1000 thru 9999								
	to Business Unit 1. b) Projects BU (Job)			J (Job) P51091 "Copy" from Job Cost Code "CG1" Chart Type to Job #								
F. Create ICCC AAI (New CO			<ol> <li>Operating BU</li> <li>Project BU</li> </ol>	(or)	P0012	"Copy" similar Company "ICCO BU and CO Fields only (must b	C" AAI item no. Change					
SET-UP VERIFIE	/		SSE230LSECVESS	Mileto.	DATE:	COMMENTS/ACTION:						
	2				12/20/23	Verified New BUH						

MODULE	ITEM#	(Forward to responsible section/module im  AAI DESCRIPTION	APPLIC	INITIAL	DATE					
GEN ACCT'G	ICCC	Intercompany Settlements	P0012	New Company Only						
ACCOUNTS	PB	Default Bank Account (10.0120.02)	P0012	New Company Only						
PAYABLE	PC	Payable Class Code	P0012	New Company Only						
	PCPREP	Prepaid Voucher Offset	P0012	New Company Only						
	PCRETN	Retainage (Contract)	P0012	New Company Only						
	PKD	Discounts Available	P0012	No Disco	unts					
PKL Discounts Lost P0012 No Disco										
FIXED ASSETS	DEPN	*Depreciation Default Values	P12002	New BU's						
PURCHASING	4320	Received Not Vouchered	P40950	New Company Only						
		*Setup Hold Codes for each new BU(B1)	P42090	New BU's						
		*Review Hold Budget Review Hold (RW)	P42090	New BU's						
		Set default A/B for each BU		New Company Only						
		Add Purchasing Tolerance rules	P4322	New Company Only						
		*Set-up Branch/Plant Constant & Set-up Address Number	P41001	New BU's						
SECURITY	Not yet	BU Security		Not Applie	cable					

NAVAJO NATION Job Status Inquiry Print

12/19/2023 15:24:45

Page -Thru Date 12/31/2023

K2115400 UST-TOOH HALTSOOI CH HM RENOV

Project

Job

Cost	Cost		L P M	Original	Revised	Actual	Open Commit	Budget	% Revised	% Revised
Code	Туре	Description	DECUM	Budget Amt	Budget Amt	Amount	Amount	Balance	Spent	Remaining
	1710	Program Revenue	6 B N	883,140.00-	883,140,00-	The following processing to the control of the cont	ere a committe de la committación especial que que especial de la committación de la comm	883,140.00-	tari na tatan da sa da sa da sa da sa	1.00
	1710	Program Revenue	6 T	883,140.00-	-00,001,888	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF	The state of the s	883,140,00-	Martin de selec spans prompte de comité de la France : semples de selection de la finance de la fina	1.00
	1705	CG Revenue	5 T	883,140,00-	883,140.00-	and a talk and a second and a second and a second and a second a second a second a second a	are a contract of the contract	883,140,00-		1.00
	1700	External C/G Revenue Source	4 T	883,140.00-	883,140,00-	and a second	to be a second to the second s	883,140,00-	**PPOPALE STATE CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF T	1.00
	1000	Revenues	3 T	883,140.00-	883,140,00-	AND THE STATE OF T	The second sequences are supply operated as the first femore and sequences, was	883,140,00-	et killerte. 17 killen kilos i kommunenya 1 mjelynyk killeletti. 1917 adoldin samu a samuya	1.00
	8780	Entities	6 B-N	883,140.00	883,140.00			883,140.00		1.00
	8780	Entities	6 T	883,140.00	883,140.00	The same of the sa	- North Advantage Probabilities and a company representation who	883,140.00	N. P. of Street Commission of the Engineer of Problems (1994), the commission of the	1.00
	8700	Grants	5 T	883,140.00	883,140.00	The state of the second	The Company of the Co	883,140.00	Harrison II Service (A. 1995) are sproportion and an analysis of species and an analysis of species and an analysis of the s	1.00
	8000	Assistance	4 T	883,140.00	.883,140.00			883,140.00		00.1
	2000	Expenses	3 T	883,140,00	883,140.00	er fere open gegen i vermen de folgen des folgen freis og de folgen.	* https://doi.org/10.1001/	883,140.00	TOURPHIATEEN IN VIOLENCE OF THE EXPERIENCE TIME OF	1,00

### THE NAVAJO NATION DETAILED BUDGET AND JUSTIFICATION

Page 3 of 3 BUDGET FORM 4

PART I. P	ROGRAM INFORMATION:				
	Program Name/Title:	Tooh Haltsooi Council of Naataanii Chapter Home Renovation	Business Unit No.:	New K21154	400
PART II. (A)	DETAILED BUDGET:	(B)		(C)	(D)
Object Code (LOD 6)		Object Code Description and Justification (LOD 7)		Total by DETAILED Object Code (LOD 6)	Total by MAJOR Object Code (LOD 4)
<b>8000</b> 8780	ASSISTANCE Entities 8785-Entity Grant		DSTED Plaks &	883,140	883,140
			TOTAL	883,140	883,140



### THE NAVAJO NATION PROGRAM BUDGET SUMMARY

Page 1 of 3 BUDGET FORM 1

Business Unit No.	K2115400 K-(new)	Program Title:	1	Chp Home (Ec Fooh Haltsool Council of Naataanii Cha	novation	S Division/Branch:	Division of Comr Developmen	
Prepared By:	Kevin M. Begay	Phone	No.:	(505) 732-5408 Em	nail Address:	sheepspring	gs@navajochapters	.org
PART II. FUNDING SOURCE NN Fiscal Recovery Funds	Fiscal Year  Fiscal Year  7/1/23-9/30/26	Amount 883, 39.90	% of Total 100%	PART III. BUDGET SUMMARY	Fund Type Code	(A) NNC Approved Original Budget	(B) Proposed Budget	(C) Difference or Total
				2001 Personnel Expenses				
				3000 Travel Expenses				
				3500 Meeting Expenses				
				4000 Supplies				
				5000 Lease and Rental				
				5500 Communications and Utilities				
				6000 Repairs and Maintenance				
				6500 Contractual Services				
				7000 Special Transactions				
				8000 Public Assistance	6		883,140	883,140
				9000 Capital Outlay				
				9500 Matching Funds				
				9500 Indirect Cost				
					TOTAL	\$0.00	883,140,00	883,140
				PART IV. POSITIONS AND VEHICLE	ES _	(D)	(E)	
		140,00		Total # of Position	s Budgeted:	Øu.	Ø VUZ	
	TOTAL:	\$883,139.90	100%	Total # of Vehicle		ø 🏧	Ø	
PART V. I HEREBY ACKNO	WLEDGE THAT THE INF	ORMATION CON	TAINED I	THIS BUDGET PACKAGE IS COMPLE	ETE AND ACC	URATE.		
SUBMITTED BY:	James Adakai, Dep		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	APPROVED BY:		Castillo, Division Direc		
	Program Manager's	/	_		vision Directo	r / Branch Chief's Pri		
	· <u>}</u>		J	23	Za.		2-2-53	
	Program Manager's Si	gnature and Date	ŕ	Divisi	on Director / I	Branch Chief's Signa	ture and Date	

FY 2023

### THE NAVAJO NATION PROGRAM PERFORMANCE CRITERIA

Page 2 of 3 BUDGET FORM 2

PART I. PROGRAM INFORMATION: K21154100		<u> </u>			Ch.	o than	e <i>C</i> ene) Inii Chapter	المران.	۲5
Business Unit No.: K-(new)	Program Hame/Title:	<del> </del>	<del></del>	Tooh Hall	sool Count	il of Naalaa	nii Chapter		
PART II. PLAN OF OPERATIONIRESOLUTION NUMBER/PURPOSE (	OF PROGRAM:								
PART III. PROGRAM PERFORMANCE CRITERIA:	-	1st (			QTR		OTR	1	QTR
	Ļ	Goal	Actual	Goal	Actual	Goal	Actual	Goal	Actual
1. Goal Statement:									
Repair and improve homes within the chapter community.									
Program Performance Measure/Objective:	г			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	r	ı <del> </del>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Provide repairs and renovation for 100 homes within chapter comm	nunity.			L <del></del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		100	<u> </u>
2. Goal Statement:									
Program Performance Measure/Objective:	r								
	1							<u> </u>	
3. Goal Statement:									
Program Performance Measure/Objective:	г	- 1					<del></del>		<del></del>
<del> </del>									<u> </u>
4. Goal Statement:									
<del> </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Program Performance Measure/Objective:	r		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O									
5. Goal Statement:									
Program Performance Measure/Objective:	-								
PART IV. 1 HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE ABOVE INFORMAT	TION HAS BEEN THOROUGHL	Y REVIEW	ED.						
James Adakai, Deputy Director Program Manager's Printed Name		-	Distric		astilo, Divisio		Name		
	•		DIAIZIC	AL DIRECTOR	Branch Chi	u Sarinteo	Name		
	2-3					Co	0-63		
Program Mahager's Signature and Date		•	Division	Director/Br	anch Chief	s Signature	and Date		

### THE NAVAJO NATION PROJECT BUDGET SCHEDULE

Page 1 of 1 PROJECT FORM

PART L Business Unit No.: K- (new)	Kö	2//	54	600	)		,,	**								4						PAR	T II.			Pro	ect In	forma	tion	
Project Title: Tooh Haltsooi	Chapl	er-Ho	ome F	Renov	ations																	Proj	ect Ty	p <u>e:</u>	Ho	me Re	novati	ons		
Project Description Renovate a	nd re	pair h	ouses	withi	n cha	oter co	ommu	nily.						·								Plan	ned S	tert Da	te		7/1/	2023		
			Planned End Date: 9/30/2026																											
Check one box:	回。	rigina	ol Bud	get		) Budg	jet P.e	vision		_ Pu	dget F	Reallo	cation		Bud	get M	odifica	ation				Proje	ect Ma	nager:	To	ch Ha!I	sooi C	hapte	<u> </u>	
	PART	r IV.	Us	e Fisc	al Ye	ar (FY	) Qua	rters	to con	nplets	the i	nform	ation	below.	0=	Oct.;	11 = 11	lov.; (	) = D	ec., el	S.				¬ E	Expecte	d Con	notetio	n Dat	e if
List Project Task separately; such as Plan, Design, Construct, Equip						FY_	2023		-								. 1	FY_	2024							roject	excee	ds 8 I	Y Qu	rs.
or Fumish.	1	si Qu	r.	2	nd O	lr	3	ird Ot	r.		ith Ot	r.		1st Ot	r	1	2nd Q	lr.		3rd O	ır.		4th Q	itr.		Date_	09/	30/207	6	
Field home assessments Planning Design Construction Equip or Furnish (if needed) Close out project- clean up	0	N	D	J	F	R	Α	М	J	Jui x	A x	S	×		D x x	J x x	X	M x x		r.		Jul x x x	A	5	x		D	7		M
PART V.		\$		_	\$		-	\$		10	\$			5	-	-	_\$	_		_ s	_		<u>s</u>	SOLEGO	-			1 101		$\dashv$
Expected Quarterly Expenditures	<u> </u>			<u></u>						[[2]	5,19	(0	XX	SCC		ينك	xx	£-	L	ָ יַם נ	ნე	3	0,000	CO			Sept	)33 CC		

FOR OMB USE ONLY: Resolution No:

Company No: 8059





### NAVAJO NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

ETHEL B. BRANCH Attorney General HEATHER CLAH Deputy Attorney General

# DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE INITIAL ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION FOR NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS

RFS/HK Review #: HK 0641	
Onte & Time Received: 08/25/23 at 16:20	
Date & Time of Response: 8/29/23 at 17:00	
Entity Requesting FRF: Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter	
Citle of Project: John Deere bulldozer 850 with ripper	
dministrative Oversight: Division of Community Devleopment	
mount of Funding Requested: \$500,000.00	
Eligibility Determination:	
FRF eligible	
FRF ineligible Additional information requested	
RF Eligibility Category:	
(1) Public Health and Economic Impact (2) Premium Pay	
(3) Government Services/Lost Revenue (4) Water, Sewer, Broadband Infrastruct	ure —
J.S. Department of Treasury Reporting Expenditure Category:	

Returned for the following reasons (Ineligibility Reaso Procedures):	ns/Paragraphs 5.E.(1)-(10) of FRF
Missing Form Supporting documentation missing Project will not be completed by 12/31/2026 Ineligible purpose Submitter failed to timely submit CARES reports Additional information submitted is insufficient to make a proper determination	Expenditure Plan incomplete Funds will not be obligated by 12/31/2024 Incorrect Signatory Inconsistent with applicable NN or federal laws
Other Comments:	
	And the state of t
MacAribus Stant	The state of the s
Name of DOJ Reviewer: MacArthur Stant  Signature of DOJ Reviewer: MacArthur Stant	Dejtally somed by MacArthur Stant Date 2023 08 29 13:11:10-00:00*

#### Disclaimers:

If additional information has been requested and you wish to provide it, please resubmit all the required forms updated to include the additional information. Full resubmission will expedite the Initial Eligibility Determination process. Therefore, please include a new RFS form indicating resubmission, revised Appendix A. Budget Form 1, and other supporting documents. Please email your resubmission to arpa@nndoj.org. Please be aware that under Resolution BFS-31-21 a Project or Program can only be reviewed twice, therefore it is critical that you include all the requested additional information for your second submission.

An NNDOI Initial Eligibility Determination is based on the documents provided, which NNDOI will assume are true, correct, and complete. Should the Project or Program change in any material way after the initial determination, the requestor must seek the advice of NNDOI. An initial determination is limited to review of the Project or Program as it relates to whether the Project or Program is a legally allowable use – it does not serve as an opinion as to whether or not the Project or Program should be funded, nor does it serve as an opinion as to whether or not the amount requested is reasonable or accurate.

# THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS REQUEST FORM & EXPENDITURE PLAN FOR GOVERNANCE-CERTIFIED CHAPTERS

### Part 1. Identification of parties.

Governance-Certified Chapt requesting FRF:	Toadlena/Two Grey Hills	Chapter	Date prepared: 06/15/2023
Chapter's mailing address:	P.O. Box 7894 Newcomb, New Mexico 8		
This Form prepared by:	Leonarda Eldridge	phonelen	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Commission of the second secon	Chapter Manager	initial desiration of the state	leldridge@nnchapters.org
Title and type of Project:	John Deere Bulldozer	850 with ripper	Silver where one is any square paradic residence accommon to the same service.
Chapter President:	Kerby Johnson	phone & email: 505-4	06-4825 kjohnson@naataanil.org
Chapter Vice-President:	Andrew Deschenie	phone & email: 505-7	87-9398 adeschenie@nastaanli.org
Chapter Secretary:	Lolita Spencer	phone & email: 505-4	36-6005 Ispencer@navajochsplars.org
Chapter Treasurer:	Lolita Spencer	phone & email: 505-41	36-6005 Ispencer@navajochapters.org
Chapter Manager or CSC:	Leonarda Eldridge		
DCD/Chapter ASO:	Danielle Redhouse		
Part 2. Expenditure Pla  (a) Describe the Program(s) and what COVID-related  Procurement of a Joh community roads. In	testing FRF: To Bate in Property Control of the Property Control of Bate in Property C		
Emergency First Res	ponders and NN Public Safety	Deparlment.	
PA POSTAL CARREST	Constitution of the Consti		And the state of t
John Deere 850 Bulk neighboring chapter (	dozer road maintenance will be communities, the NN Public Sa	nefit the Toadlena fety department, s	/Two Grey Hill communities, and the NN Emergency First
(c) A nrospertive timeline sh	nying the estimated date of complete of	the Project and/or each p	
that may prevent you from or Project(s) by December	n incurring costs for all funding by Decembe	r 31, 2024 and/or fully ex	pending funds and completing the Program(s)

	<u>APPENDIX A</u>
Procurement: completed by June, 2024.	
	:
	☐ document allached
(d) Identify who will be responsible for implementing the Program or Project	
The Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter in collaboration with the Capital Project Department and the Navajo Division of Transportation (NDOT) for implementa	
(e) Explain who will be responsible for operations and maintenance costs for the Project once completed, as prospectively:	document attached of how such costs will be funded
The Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter will be the responsible for operations aronce the John Deere 850 Bulldozer has been purchased.	
i. <del>Landina kalanda</del> katanda 19 a da da manaka katanda katanda katanda a katanda a katanda kat	document attached
(f) State which of the 66 Fiscal Recovery Fund expenditure categories in the attached U.S. Department of the proposed Program or Project falls under, and explain the reason why:	e Treasury Appendix 1 listing the
i de como est <del>ado de como de c</del>	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
: Si Bayanya Bantagamant	
6: Revenue Replacement 6.1 Government Services Provision	
John Deere 850 Bulldozer are equipped to clear ground and vegetation, instru	mental in the dearance
of community routes, such as N19 Chuska Mountain Road, and the maintenar	nce of school bus foules.
	1
	☐ document attached
Part 3. Additional documents.	An order to the second
List here all additional supporting documents attached to this FRF Expenditure Plan (or indicate N/A)	
And the second s	and the second s
	;
<u>and a summing of the summing of the</u>	☐ Chapter Resolution attached
Part 4. Affirmation by Funding Recipient.	
Funding Recipient affirms that its receipt of Fiscal Recovery Funds and the implementation of this FRF Expensivith Resolution No. CJY-41-21, the ARPA, ARPA Regulations, and with all applicable federal and Navajo Nati	citure Plan shall be in accordance on laws, regulations, and policies:
Chapters Clonarda Eldridge Approved by	acces to the Discourt
1,5 (1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,	house
Approved to submit	



### THE NAVAJO NATION

### AAI CHECK OFF LIST

### FOR NEW COMPANY or BUSINESS UNIT

NOTIFICATION ON NEW COMPANY AND BUSINESS UNIT ADDED, PLEASE COMPLETE AAI CHECK OFF LIST

Company	*N	ew	Business Unit			Description	*Facility/Job Site#						
8059	K211	L <b>54</b>	.03			OADLENA-TWO GREY HILLS BATHROOMS RENOVATION	55261						
<b>ENTERED BY</b>	(Step A	to	F):		EXPLAN	ATION/REFERENCE NO:	DATE:						
Rachael A	rviso, l	PB	A Skirso	New	BU set up		12/19/2023						
TASK		1	TASK DESCRIE	PTION	APPLIC	TASK EXPLAI	NATION						
A. Create No	ew		1. Copy Address	Book	P01012	Use "COPY" of similar Address	Book. Complete vital						
Fund			Record - "O" Se	earch		fields: 1) Enter Tax ID 8600923	35, 2) Related Address						
			Type (Company	ST)		tab-5th Address Number field en							
			2. Add Fund/Co	ompany	P0010	Use "ADD" in CO Names & N	umbers-Setup, use CO 10						
			(CO)			info, *CO Number. & *CO Add	ress number are identical.						
B. Create Balance			Create Balance S	Sheet	P0006	Use "COPY" of similar Balance	Sheet (BS) Business Unit						
Sheet Business Unit BU by Copying													
C. Attach Objects 1. Operating					P09804	Copy from Model "1" Bus Unit	to BS Business Unit						
to Balance Sh	to Balance Sheet BU					(Object range 0100 thru 0999 on	ly)						
D. Create Ne	ew		1. a) Operating I	BU (or)	P0006	Use "COPY" of similar Business Unit.							
Business Un	it *:		3. a) Operating I	3U-	P0006	In BU Master "More" tab-Addre	ess Number (Job Site)						
			Create AB Facili	ty		field-Visual Assist search type "F" (facility),							
		1	1. b) Project BU	(Job)	P51006	Use "COPY" of similar Project I	BU						
		1	2. Project Job D	ates	P51006	Create extended master, set job of	dates						
		1	3. b) Project BU	-Create	P51006	In Job Master "More" tab-Addre							
			AB Facility			field- Visual Assist search type ".	F" (facility), select AB#						
E. Attach O	bjects		1. a) Operating	(or)	P09804	"Copy" from model BU 2 to IS							
to Business Unit 1. b) Projects BU (Job				J (Job)	P51091	"Copy" from Job Cost Code "CG1" Chart Type to Job							
F. Create ICC	CC		1. Operating BU	J (or)	P0012	"Copy" similar Company "ICCC" AAI item no. Cha							
AAI (New CC	AAI (New CO only)  2. Project BU					BU and CO Fields only (must be identical)							
SET UP VERI	FIED BY:				DATE:	COMMENTS/ACTION:							
SAS	4				12/20/23	Virital new Blot.							

MODULE	ITEM#	AAI DESCRIPTION	APPLIC	INITIAL	DATE			
GEN ACCT'G	ICCC	Intercompany Settlements	P0012	New Company Only				
ACCOUNTS	PB	Default Bank Account (10.0120.02)	P0012	New Company Only				
PAYABLE	PC	Payable Class Code	P0012	New Company Only				
	PCPREP	Prepaid Voucher Offset	P0012	New Company Only				
	PCRETN	Retainage (Contract)	P0012	New Company Only				
	PKD	Discounts Available	P0012	No Disco	ounts			
	PKL	Discounts Lost	P0012	No Discounts				
FIXED ASSETS	DEPN	*Depreciation Default Values	P12002	New BU's				
PURCHASING	4320	Received Not Vouchered	P40950	New Company Only				
		*Setup Hold Codes for each new BU(B1)	P42090	New BU's				
		*Review Hold Budget Review Hold (RW)	P42090	New BU's				
		Set default A/B for each BU		New Company Only				
		Add Purchasing Tolerance rules	P4322	New Company Only				
		*Set-up Branch/Plant Constant & Set-up Address Number	P41001	New BU's				
SECURITY	Not yet	BU Security	Not Applicable					

R5551200P

NAVAJO NATION Job Status Inquiry Print

12/19/2023 15:24:45

Page -Thru Date 12/31/2023

K2115403 UST-TOADLNA-2 GRY HILLS BR REN

Project

Job

Cost	Cost		LPM	Original	Revised	Actual	Open Commit	Budget	% Revised	% Revised	
Code	Туре	Description	DECUM	Budget Anit	Budget Amt	Amount	Amount	Balance	Spent	Remaining	
	1710	Program Revenue	.6 B N	-00.000,008	-00,000,008		A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF A LINE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	800,000.00-	PTATORISE CONTROL STATE CONTROL OF THE THE CONTROL OF T	1.00	
	1710	Program Revenue	6 T	-00.000,008	-00,000,008		gan Agustaga magaga a kama amanda da 1975 a dan Maringa da 1974 a 1974 a 1975 - 1997	-00,000,008	We had a common compression to the control of the c	1.00	
	1705	CG Revenue	5 T	-00.000,008	-00,000,008			800,000.00-	1- Who are a second residence and a second s	1,00	
	1700	External C/G Revenue Sourc	4 T	800,000.00-	800,000.00-		and the second s	800,000.00-	THE PARTY OF THE P	1.00	
	1000	Revenues	3 T	800,000.00-	-00.000,008		All and the character from the Control of the Co	800,000.00-	and the latter of the day have been accomplying any special control of the second	1.00	
	8780	Entities	6 B N	800,000.00	800,000,00				1.00		
	8780	Entities	6 T	800,000.00	00.000,008		The second secon	800,000,00	1997 - Alberta minima Abdania managan proposala ta Andrea andream	1,00	
	8700	Grants	5 T	800,000.00	800,000.00		1000-	800,000.00	deligible comment of the comment of	1.00	
	8000	Assistance	4 T	800,000.00	00,000,008			800,000.00	According to the control of the cont	1.00	
	2000	Expenses	3 T	00.000,008	800,000,00		- The second sec	800,000.00	minorani managangangangan - Abin 1866 1868 - Marin	1,00	

### THE NAVAJO NATION DETAILED BUDGET AND JUSTIFICATION

Page 3 of 3 BUDGET FORM 4

	PROGRAM INFORMATION:	110000	
	Program Name/Title: Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter Bathroom Renovation Project Business Unit No.:	New K21154	23
PART II.	DETAILED BUDGET:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)
Object		Total by	Total by
Code	Object Code Description and Justification (LOD 7)	DETAILED Object Code	MAJOR Object Code
(LOD 6)		(LOD 6)	(LOD 4)
8000	ASSISTANCE		800,000
0700	Entities		
8780	8785-Entity Grant	800,000	
	To plan, assess & contract/housing material procurment for bathroom facility repairs/renovations.		
		1	
	TOTAL	800,000	800,000

### THE NAVAJO NATION PROGRAM BUDGET SUMMARY

Page 1 of 3 BUDGET FORM 1

·....

PART I. Business Unit No.:	K2/15403 NEW	Program Title:	sadlena/	Two Grey Hills Chapter Bathroom Renov	ation Projec	t Division/Branch:	Community Deve	lopment
Prepared By: Leo	narda Eldridge	Phone	No.:	505-789-3100 Emai	1 Address:	twogreyhill	org	
PART IL FUNDING SOURCE(S) CJY-41-21 NN Recovery Fund	Fiscal Year /Term 7/1/2023-2/28/2026	Amount 800,000.00	% of Total	PART III. BUDGET SUMMARY	Fund Type Code	(A) NNC Approved	. (B)	(C) Difference or
ONT-41-21 WINECOVERY WIN	77172023-2720/2020	000,000.00	10070	2001 Personnel Expenses	Code	Original Budget	Proposed Budget	Total
			<b></b>	3000 Travel Expenses	+			<b>_</b>
		······································		3500 Meeting Expenses	T			l
				4000 Supplies		***************************************		
		***************************************		5000 Lease and Rental				
				5500 Communications and Utilities				
				6000 Repairs and Maintenance			***************************************	
				6500 Contractual Services	-6-		-800,000	800,000
				7000 Special Transactions				
				8000 Public Assistance			800,000	800,000
				9000 Capital Outlay			KM	km
				9500 Matching Funds				1
				9500 Indirect Cost				
					TOTAL	\$0.00	00,000,008	800,000
				PART IV. POSITIONS AND VEHICLES		(D)	(E)	
				Total # of Positions E	Budgeled:	Ø vw	Ø w	1
	TOTAL:	\$800,000.00	100%	Total # of Vehicles B		Ø w	8 km	
11				IN THIS BUDGET PACKAGE IS COMPLE	ETE AND AC	CURATE.	,	
SUBMITTED BY:	chancy (	<del>lpl</del> Mana	ger 1	APPROVED BY:		astillo, Division Direct		
	Program Manager's	s Printed Name		Divis	ion Director	/Branch Chief's Pri	/	*
	ogram Manager's Si	8-27-2	3			. /	28/2013	
L	ogram managers Si	gnature and Date	2	Division	Director / B	ranch Chief's Signal	ture and Date	_

FY 2023

### THE NAVAJO NATION PROGRAM PERFORMANCE CRITERIA

Page 2 of 3 BUDGET FORM 2

DARY L. OBOCOAN INCOMMETON.					<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>					
PART L PROGRAM INFORMATION: Business Unit No.:	NEW K21154	103 Program Name/Title:		Tandians	dTun Grin	Wille Chant	D 4 l	om Renov		-!*
PART II. PLAN OF OPERATION/RESO	TITTON NUMBER/PHEPO	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	10001010	orno Gicj	ima citabi	a badii o	on reno	ration Pr	oject
Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chap			membe	rs in need	of bathr	oom renov	vations a	nd renairs	TOLAG	н
Chapter Resolution is forthco	ming. Purpose of Prop	gram is to support low-inco	ome fam	ilies to rer	nove un	safe and u	nsanitary	hazards.	. 102,10	••
PART III. PROGRAM PERFORMANCE	CRITERIA;		1st	QTR	2nd	QTR	3rd	QTR	4th	QTR
			Goal	Actual	Goal	Actual	Goal	Actual	Goal	Actual
1. Goal Statement:										
To plan, assess, & contracts/housin	g material procurement for	bathroom repairs/renovations.								
Program Performance Measure/C	Objective:									
To repair/renovate bathroom facilitie	es and upgrade to ADA com	pliant for 50 homes.							50	
2. Goal Statement:										
Program Performance MeasurelC	Objective:									
3. Goal Statement:										I
Program Performance Measure/C	Objective:			<del>i                                      </del>						,
4. Goal Statement:			······································			<u> </u>	·····			
Program Performance Measure/C	Objective:	- <del> </del>								
5. Goal Statement:				·		·				
Program Performance Measure/	Objective:									
PART IV. THEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE  JUYON CHAPLEY	THAT THE ABOVE INFORM D.O. 1. Wanagev mager's Printed Name		ILY REVIE			astillo, Divisio				
1,09,411	S-L9.	-Z\$		DIVISIO	II DIRECTOR	Branch Chi	s runter 872,s	name	~	
rogram Maria			- Division I	DirectorfB	anch Chier:	Signature	and Date	•		

### THE NAVAJO NATION PROJECT BUDGET SCHEDULE

### Page 1of 1 PROJECT FORM

PART I. Business Unit No.:	NEW	1	2	15	40.	3							·····									PA	RT II.			Pro	iort I	nform	olion	<del></del>
Project Title:					Toad	lenal	Two C	irey H	iiis Ç	haptı	ır Ba	thro	om	Ren	ova'	tion	Pro	ect					ject T	me:	П	)LIG	·			
Project Description					To	adlen	slTwc	Grey	Hills	Cha	pter B	ath	roor	n Re	πον	atio	n Pr	ojec	t .			7		icat Da			/2023	ACM RES	PVZTIGE	Project
																						-	Planned End Date: 2/28/2026							
Check one box:	<b></b>	Original Budget  Budget Revision  Budge								Budget Reallocation Budget Modification									7				TDL/TGH Chapter							
PART III.	PART IV. Use Fiscal Year (FY) Quarters to complete the information below. O = Oct.; N = Nov.; D = Dec., etc.																													
List Project Task separately, such as Plan, Design, Construct, Equip	EV 2022										FY 2024														Expect project					
or Furnish.		1st Qt	r.	:	2nd C	tr.		3rd Ot	E,		4th Cr	J.		1st Q	tr.		2nd C	itr.	Τ	3rd C	)tr	П	4th (	Ter.	Date		2/28/			רב
	0	N	D	J	F	М	A	М	J	Jul	A	S	0	N	D	J	F	М	A	M	T	Jul	_	s	Pai	<u> </u>			M	1
Project Proposal/Funding Planning & Unit Assessments Contracts Procurement Housing Material Procurement Renovation & Upgrade Project Close-out		\$			5			S		X	X	x	X	X	x	x	x	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	×	X				
Expected Quarterly Expenditures					<u> </u>			<u> </u>						3		<u></u>	.060.	nin	75	0,000.	00				╁			T TO		
FOR OMB USE ONLY: Resolution	n No:					E)	MIS S	ot Lie J	Data:				<u> </u>							0,000		<u> </u>			1	· · · · · ·	386U,	00.000		

### **NAVAJO NATION**

Naa'bik'iyati' Committee Regular Meeting

10/12/2023 12:48:15 PM

Amd# to Amd#

New Business: Item D.

**PASSED** 

MOT Simpson, D

Legislation #0227-23: Amending

SEC Arviso, S

CAU-75-23 & CD-67-22, the Navajo

Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund. . .

Yeas: 19

Nays: 0

Excused: 3

Not Voting: 1

Yea: 19

Arviso, S Aseret, L Begay, H

Begay, N

Charles-Newton, E

Claw, S

Crotty, A

James, V Johnson, C.

Nez, A

Nez, R Notah, N

Simonson, G

Simpson, D

Tolth, G Tso, O

Yanito, C Yazzie, C

Slater, C

Nay: 0

Excused: 3

Daniels, H

Parrish, S

Jesus, B

Not Voting: 1

Damon, S

Presiding Speaker: Curley, C